

07.12.2022

European Youth forum

LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR TROMSØ'S CANDIDACY FOR EUROPEAN YOUTH CAPITAL 2026

The Student Parliament is the highest student body at UiT The Arctic University of Norway. Matters that concern student interests within or outside of the university, are dealt with in the Student Parliament. This includes matters such as student welfare, learning environment, international students, and student mobility.

The Student Parliament consists of 25 student representatives, elected by all students at UiT. The day-to-day running of the Student Parliament is handled by the executive board, consisting of five students working fulltime as student representatives.

The ambitions of the Student Parliament are achieved through close collaboration with our university, our host municipality Tromsø and our student welfare organization.

The Student Parliament support the City of Tromsø's candidature for European Youth Capital and their ambitions to increase youth participation and young citizenship in the city and whole region.

Sincerely,

Jonas Toft President of the Student Parliament leder@sp.uit.no